Hose Valves
Hose valves of 1 12 in. (38 mm) may be used on connections from sprinkler systems; 2 12 in. (64 mm) valves are used on hose
standpipes and fire pump headers. For pressures above 175 psi (1205 kPa), an appropriate pressure reducing device shall be used.

Hose Valves, Angle
Models A55, A55H, A56, A56H, A155, A156, A55G, A56G, A156G, AS55E, AS5EG, AS56E, AS6EG

Product Specification

Model
No

A55

A55H

A56

A56H

A155

A156

A55G

A56G

A156G

A55E

A55EG

A56E

A56EG

Remarks:

Description

Standard Hose Valves
FemaleConnection x Female
Connection

Standard Hose Valves
Grooved x Female Connection
FemaleConnection x Female
Connection

Standard Hose Valves
FemaleConnection x Male Connection

Grooved x Male Connection
FemaleConnection x Male Connection

Pressure Restricting Hose Valve
Standard Hose Valves
FemaleConnection x Female
Connection

Pressure Restricting Hose Valve
FemaleConnection x Male Connection

Standard Hose Valves
Grooved x NPT

Standard Hose Valves
Grooved x NST

Standard Hose Valves
Grooved x NYCT

Standard Hose Valve
Female x Female NPT

Standard Hose Valve
Groove x Female NPT

Standard Hose Valve
Male NHT x Female NPT

Standard Hose Valve
Groove x Male NHT

Valve Size
in  (mm)
11/2,2
1o (38, 64)
21/2 (64)
11/2,2
1/ (38, 64)
21/2 (64)
11/2,2
1/ (38, 64)
11/2,2
1/ (38, 64)
21/2 (64)
21/2 (64)
21/2 (64)
21/2 (64)
21/2 (64)
21/2 (64)
21/2 (64)

a. For pressure restricting hose valve settings review operation manual.

Company Address:
Company Website:

Company Name: | Giacomini SpA

New/Updated Product Listing: No

© 2007-2022 FM Approvals. All rights reserved.

300

500

300

500

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

@uumuals

Rated Working
Pressure Remarks

psi

(2070)

(3445)

(2070)

(3445)
(2070)

(2070)
(2070)
(2070)
(2070)
(2070)
(2070)
(2070)

(2070)

Via per Alzo 39, 28017 San Maurizio d’'Opaglio (NO) Italy
http://giacomini.com

(kPa)

Page 1 of 2


http://giacomini.com

Approval Guide <Filloorovls

Listing Country:  Italy

Certification Type: FM Approved

Class of Work: @ 1521-Angle Hose Valves

© 2007-2022 FM Approvals. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 2



