

Hose Valves

Hose valves of 1 1/2 in. (38 mm) may be used on connections from sprinkler systems; 2 1/2 in. (64 mm) valves are used on hose standpipes and fire pump headers. For pressures above 175 psi (1205 kPa), an appropriate pressure reducing device shall be used.

Hose Valves, Angle

Models A55, A55H, A56, A56H, A155, A156, A55G, A56G, A156G, A55E, A55EG, A56E, A56EG

Product Specification

Model No	Description	Valve Size		Rated Working Pressure		Remarks
		in	(mm)	psi	(kPa)	7
A55	Standard Hose Valves FemaleConnection x Female Connection	1 1/2, 2 1/2	(38, 64)	300	(2070)	
A55H	Standard Hose Valves Grooved x Female Connection FemaleConnection x Female Connection	2 1/2	(64)	500	(3445)	
A56	Standard Hose Valves FemaleConnection x Male Connection	1 1/2, 2 1/2	(38, 64)	300	(2070)	
A56H	Grooved x Male Connection FemaleConnection x Male Connection	2 1/2	(64)	500	(3445)	
A155	Pressure Restricting Hose Valve Standard Hose Valves FemaleConnection x Female Connection	1 1/2, 2 1/2	(38, 64)	300	(2070)	a
A156	Pressure Restricting Hose Valve FemaleConnection x Male Connection	1 1/2, 2 1/2	(38, 64)	300	(2070)	а
A55G	Standard Hose Valves Grooved x NPT	2 1/2	(64)	300	(2070)	
A56G	Standard Hose Valves Grooved x NST	2 1/2	(64)	300	(2070)	
A156G	Standard Hose Valves Grooved x NYCT	2 1/2	(64)	300	(2070)	а
A55E	Standard Hose Valve Female x Female NPT	2 1/2	(64)	300	(2070)	
A55EG	Standard Hose Valve Groove x Female NPT	2 1/2	(64)	300	(2070)	
A56E	Standard Hose Valve Male NHT x Female NPT	2 1/2	(64)	300	(2070)	
A56EG	Standard Hose Valve Groove x Male NHT	2 1/2	(64)	300	(2070)	

Remarks.

a. For pressure restricting hose valve settings review operation manual.

Company Name:	Giacomini SpA			
Company Address:	Via per Alzo 39, 28017 San Maurizio d'Opaglio (NO) Italy			
Company Website:	http://giacomini.com			
New/Updated Product Listing:	No			

Approval Guide



Listing Country:	Italy
Certification Type:	FM Approved
Class of Work:	1521-Angle Hose Valves